between the end of the financial year of the Company to which the financial statements relate
and the date of the report.

-Authorized Share Capital of the Company from 20,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Lakhs) divided into
2,00,000 ( Two Lakhs) equity shares of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten) each and 2,50,000 (Rupees Two
Lakhs fifty thousand) divided into 2,5000 ( Twenty five thousand) Preference shares of Rs. 10
(Rupees Ten) each is hereby increased to Rs. 4,50,00,000 (Rupees Four crore fifty Lakhs)
divided into 45,00,000 (Fourty five Lakh) equity shares of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten) each- As on
18/08/2022

- Alloted 32,00,000 No. of equity shares of Rs. 10/- each (hereinafter referred to as new shares)
of an aggregate value of Rs. 3,20,00,000 (Rupees Three crore Twenty Lakhs) , of the Equity
Shares on a right issue basis.- As on 08/09/2022

6. Significant and material orders passed by the regulators or courts or tribunals
impacting the going concern status and company's operations in future:

During the year under review there has been no such significant and material orders passed by